## ROTARY CLUB OF EAGAN



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: September 11, 2017

Contact: Steve Haschig 651.234.2229 steve.haschig@darts1.org

## EAGAN ROTARY ANNOUNCES AVAILABLE COMMUNITY GRANTS

The Rotary Club of Eagan is pleased to announce that applications for the 2017 Rotary Foundation Community Service Grant Program are now being accepted. Community organizations are encouraged to submit grant proposals for projects that support Eagan-based initiatives.

Eagan-based nonprofits as well as nonprofits that are focused on serving the Eagan community to a significant extent are eligible to be awarded grants.

Established in 1987, the Eagan Rotary Foundation has awarded grants for hundreds of projects, providing over \$1,000,000 in funding for a broad range of education, social service, youth, arts and civic focused organizations and agencies.

"Rotary: Making a Difference," the 2017-18 Rotary International theme, is demonstrated in a most dramatic way by our Eagan Rotary Club's commitment to raise money in order to give it away", says Steve Haschig, Chair of the Community Service Committee. "One of the many ways our club strives to make a difference is to support local organizations serving at home in our Eagan Community."

Grant applications are due October 19, 2017 in the format indicated in the application documents. Successful applicants will be notified of their selection after November 1, 2017. Grants will be formally presented at the annual awards ceremony, which will be held at noon on November 15, 2017 at the Lost Spur Golf and Event Center in Eagan. Grant recipients will be given the opportunity to describe their organization's mission and explain how the grant will further their goals. The awards ceremony is open to the public.

For an application and grant criteria, please visit Eagan Rotary's website at: http://www.eaganrotary.org.

## About Eagan Rotary:

The Rotary Club of Eagan consists of approximately 80 business and community leaders who either live or work in Eagan. Every Eagan Rotarian is committed to making a significant difference toward making Eagan a better community in which to work and live. As a leading service organization, the Rotary Club of Eagan regularly provides support for community groups and agencies that benefit the people and civic activities of the area.